MIC58P01October 1998 1
MIC58P01 Micrel
9
10
11 12
8
16
15

; hysteresis of 0.5V is provided.
Functional Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package
MIC58P01BN –40°C to  +85°C 22-Pin Plastic DIP
MIC58P01BV –40°C to  +85°C 28-Pin PLCC
MIC58P01BWM –40°C to  +85°C 24-Pin Wide SOIC
IN
+
-
Circuitry below dashed line is
included in each of the 8 channels.
STROBE
VDD
2.2R
1.25V
R
+
–
UVLO
CLEAR
ENABLE/RESET
ISHUTDOWN
COMMON
S
R
Q
R1
70k
R2
3k
VEE
OUTPUT
THERMAL
SHUTDOWN
IREF
IOUT / N
Features
• 4.4MHz Minimum Data Input Rate
• High-Voltage, High-Current Outputs
• Per-Output Overcurrent Shutdown (500mA typical)
• Under Voltage Lockout
• Thermal Shutdown
• Output Transient Protection Diodes
• CMOS, PMOS, NMOS, and TTL Compatible Inputs
• Internal Pull-Down Resistors
• Low-Power CMOS Latches
MIC58P01
8-Bit Parallel-Input Protected Latched Driver
Final Information
Micrel, Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
MIC58P01 2 October 1998
MIC58P01 Micrel
Absolute Maximum Ratings: (Note 1)
at +25°C Free-Air Temperature
Output Voltage, VCE 80V